PORIA No. \$\$1-1-Oregen Trust Deed Sories-T	RUST DEI D (Ne restriction on assignment).	STEVENS.NESS LAN	
13340	mりて-2 TRUST DEED	2600 × Vol. m90	Page_ 6528 🛞
T TO MICHAEL AND ASSOCT	mede this6THdey o ATESAn Oregon Assumed I	fAPRIL Business Name consist	, 19.90., between ing of
	BRANDSNESS		
SOUTH VALLEY STATE B	ANK		••••••
as Beneficiary,	WITNESSET	~ <i>H</i> ·	
Grantor irrevocably gra	nts, bargarns, sells and conveys	to trustee in trust, with po	ower of sale, the property
inKLAMATH	County, Oregon, described as	1 2	
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "4	A" BY THIS REFERENCE MADE	A PART HERETO	

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THRUSAND AND NO/100'S**(260,000.00)------

sum of the horewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, it note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable APRIL 15, 2000, WITH RIGHTS1510 FUTURE ADVANCES AND RENEWALS The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for cgricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

0

R PB

30

not sooner paid, to be due and payable APRIL 15, 2000, Mi The date of maturity of the debt scenard by this instrumant i becomes due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for cgrituit To protect the security of this true deal, granter agrees: To protect preserve and maintain build eventy in food condition and repair; not to transverweit of said property. To complete or restore promptly articles, and workmastike derived between and pay with due to difference of the source of the bareficiary so requests, to for the opportunity of the source of the bareficiary so requests, to for indicate the security of the bareficiary so requests, to for indicate of the security of the bareficiary so requests, to for indicate the security of the bareficiary so requests, to for indicate of the said property. To provide and continuously mainten inturance on the building experiment pursuant of the the bareficiary is the bareficiary is require in any source of the said property if the bareficiary is request to be the second of the said prometer of the the second of the proper public effice or the said premises uplant into the the second of the proper public of the said any transfer in turance on the building end such of the hashed is the ture. The approximate the said premises uplant into the said building the granter hashed be defined to the bareficiary approximate and to the granter hashed be defined to the bareficiary of the granter hashed be defined to the bareficiary and done public of the source of the said approximate and to the granter hashed be defined to real spinet to the said building the bareficiary may request the said spinet or release half and the granter hashed to reach or the said spinet or release half the granter hashed and reach approximate and to pay all the structure or waits and half of and the spinet or invalidate any at done pursuant to approximate the spinet or approximation of the the spinet approximation of the said granteris, thand with which the transfer heread and the ori

TENTING CO .. PORTLAND, OR. 97204

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The strategiveness of the receivent allocation of any maximum and the recitals therein of any matters or any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor there allocation and and property and the restion and any security to be a source of the runth that there on the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor there under, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the addeucy of any security the same, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same. If. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the dulat or notice of delault hereols or any data there any delault or notice of any data thereof and is a court, and without not and taking possession of a said not property, and the application or release thereof as all not cue or wave any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done wave any delault or notice.
12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured for the series.

waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an devent his beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed were the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed avertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby, whereupon the trustee shall its the time and place of sale. give notice thereoi as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.740 to 86.795. I 3. Should the beneficiary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale thus alter delault at any time prior to live days before the date set by the trustee lor the trustee's sale, the furanty or his successors in interest, respec-tively, the entire amount then due under the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured thereby (including cost and expenses actually incurred in obligation secured thereby (including cost and expenses actually incurred in endorcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not ex-ceeding the amounts provided by law) other than such portion of the prior the delault, in which event all loreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed ver-the delault, in which event all loreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may

the delault, in which event all loreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sule or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law converging the property so sold, but without any covenant or warrenty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed ot any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereoil. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the fignator and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, inter-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable Charge by trustee-shalt apply the proceeds of sale to payment of the trusteed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trustee urplus, it any, to the franter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law berelixiary may from time to the trustee.

surplus, it any, to the granter or to his successor in inserts entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law bereliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the County clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive prool of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust er of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneliciary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee Fersunder must be either an altorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association puthorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. -----

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculing gender includes the lemining and the neuts, and the singular number includes the plural.

III WITNESS WHEREOF, said granter has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. J.V. MICHAEL AND ASSOCIATES, An Oregon

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delste, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevents-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance the purchase of a dwelling use Stevents-Ness Form 10. 1306, or equivalent. If compliances with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

Assumed Business Name 1 KS VIRGINA DOWLING BY: 100° C BY: SIM CAYLOR

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) KLAMATH) ss. (085 93,490) STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON.))35.) ., 19. County of Klamath)ss. April 6 , 19 90. and Personally appeared who, each being first Perionally appealed the above named duly sworn, did say that the former is the VIRGINIA DOWLING and JIM CAYLOF. president and that the latter is the dba I. V. MICHAEL AND ASSOCIATIS a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the loregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act land deed. secretary of and acknowledged the foregoing instruvoluntary act and deed. their 40 ment to be zed Refore me: Before me: Justi X. (OFFICIAL (OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: My commission expires: ////6/

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

, Trustee

. 19.....

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully puid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said crust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you horewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without wurranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

DATED:

70:

Beneticiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be ma

1		
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON. County of SS. I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
J.V. MICHAEL AND ASSOCIATES, AXXAXITORNIAXSEHERAXX PARIMERINA 2207 Washborn Way, K. Falls, CR Granter	97603 SPACE RESERVED	at
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 801 Main St. Ilamath Falls, OR.97601 Beneficiary	RECONDER'S USE	instrument/microfilm No. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 301 MAIN ST. KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		name By

6530

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

The Westerly 300 feet of the Northerly 135 feet of Lot 2, Block 3, TRACT 1080, WASHBURN PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No: 3909 003BC 01200

PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land situated in Lot 2 of Block 3, TRACT 1080-WASHBURN PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 2" iron pipe on the West line of said Lot 2, from which the Northwest corner of said Lot 2 bears North 00 degrees 03' 30" East 314.74 feet; thence North 00 degrees 03' 30" East along said West line 112.50 feet to the true point of beginning; thence South 89 degrees 56' 30" East, 400.00 feet to the East line of said Lot 2; thence North 00 degrees 03' 30" East along the East line of Lot 2, 202.24 feet to the Northeast corner of said Lot 2; thence North 89 degrees 56' 30" West along the North line of Lot 2, 400.00 feet to the Northwest corner of Lot 2; thence South 00 degrees 03' 30" West along the West line of Lot 2, 202.24 feet to the point of beginning; EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Westerly 300 feet of the Northerly 135 feet thereof, with bearings based on Minor Partition No. 83-82, as filed in the Klamath County Engineer's Office.

Tax Account No: 3909 003BC 01300

An appurtenant easement as evidenced by instrument recorded January 1, 1978 in Volume M78 at page 473, Microfilm Records of Klamath county, Oregon, wherein Washburn Enterprises, Inc, an Oregon corporation is grantor and Arthur L. Harris, et ux, is grantee, to wit:

"TOGETHER WITH a perpetual non-exclusive easement for drainage and installation of utilities along and upon a 10-foot strip of land measured at right angles to and parallel with the Easterly and Northerly lines of said Lot 2, said lines being described as follows: Beginning at a point South 00 degrees 03' 30" West 314.74 feet from the NE corner of said lot 2; thence South 00 degrees 03' 30" West 285.00 feet, thence South 89 degrees 56' 30" East 84.91 feet."

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for r	ecord at request	of <u>Mountain Title Co.</u>	the	9th	dav
of	Apri1	A.D., 19 at o'clock P.M., and dul	ly recorded in	Vol. M90	_ day
		of on Page 6528	8		
FEE	\$18.00	Evelyn Biehn By Datella	County Clerk	notre	